109
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

Recommended screw-in torque:
Min.: 3 cNm / Max.: 5 cNm
Ordering example Series Tip
material
0 = Delrin
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
N = Nickel
Spring force
at working
stroke (dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
(alternative
“MF“)
Test probe:
K  S  -  2  1  5   M 1,6  (-F / -F-R)Receptacles: K  S  -  2  1  5   M 1,6   E 0 5  (-F / -F-R)
Quick-exchange receptacles:
Receptacles with end designation
“-F” are quick-exchange receptacles.
The two wires are soldered to the out-
side surface of the receptacle and the
central terminal point after assembling
the receptacle in the mounting hole.
The switching probe can now be in-
serted or changed without any further
soldering work.
The quick-exchange system “F” is not
compatible with the previous versi-
on “S”, which is still available upon
request.
S  E  -  0  8  1Plug:
  5
  ø s.tbl.
  ø 1 [.039]
  ø 2,3 [.091]
  ø 1,65 [.065]
  M1,6 [.063]
ø 0,7
[.028]
ø 0,51
[.020]
3
[.118]
  5  [.197]
2
 [.079]
  46,5[1.832]
2,5
[.099]
switching path
1,5 [.059]
SW 1,7 [.067]
SKS-215 ... M
  0,2 [.008]
  29,5 [1.161]
  ø 2,2 [.087]    ø 2 [.079]
KS-215 M1,6
  ø 2,2 [.087]
  5 [.197]
  29,5 [1.161]
  ø 2 [.079]
KS-215 M1,6 E05
ø 0,4
[.016]
ø 0,7
[.028]
  11 [.433]
5